~f
TOC1004
Analog Output, Digital Correlator
64-bit
The TRW TDC1004 is a 64-bit digital correlator with a current
source analog output. The device consists of three 64-bit,
independently-clocked shift registers capable of a shift speed
of 15MHz and a parallel correlation rate of lOMHz.

lcoN - N x IB1T + icoz
As noted in the electrical characteristics, IBIT and lcoz vary
Ordering Information
Product Tampa111ure Range
Numbar
TDC1004JllC STD- TA • 0°C to 70°C
TDC1004JllG STD-TA - 0°C to 70°C
TDC1004JllF EXT-Tc - -55°c to 12s0 c
TDC1004J9A EXT - Tc - -55°C to 12s0 c
TDC1004J9N EXT -Tc - -ss•c to 12s0 c
-~d· · ·~·· ""
separately over the temperature range; thus, by using the
following procedure, IREF can be adjusted to yield a
statistically zero mean input current variation.
Calibrate IREF as follows:
ii Set V99 at Vee + 1 :t G.3V
21 Set IREF to 320µA
31 Measure lcoz !zero correlation analog output current)
41 Measure ICOFS !full scale correlation analog output)
51 Reset IREF to:
2.56mA
* New IREF • I I x Old IREF
icoFs-lcoz
"This procedure may be done iteratively by taking the new
IREF and repeating steps 3 through 5.
Screening Package Package
Marking
Commercial 18 Lead DIP 1004J9C
Commercial with Burn-In 18 LBBd DIP 1004J9G
Commercial 18 Lead DIP 1004J9F
MIL-STD-883 18 Lead DIP 1004J9A
Commercial with Burn-In 18 Lead DIP 1004J9N
TRW reserves the right to change products end spacificetions without notice. This information does not convey any license under patent rights of TRW Inc. or
others.
LSI Praductl Divlllon
3118 TRW Electronic Components Group